
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A014 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 14 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009488 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov 18 2019 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5874
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

ACME VIC TO MT BAKER HIGHWAY VIC
VIRTUAL WEIGH IN MOTION
 19A014

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2019
08:30

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749699

1780 DOWN RIVER DR
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD

EVERSON   WA  982479740
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.
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PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -30.22 % 22.90 %

22,711.00 -9,836.90 40,000.00 7,452.1032,547.90

360.0000
2 REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

20.0000 S.Y. 125.00 % 10.0000 -93.75 %

7,200.00 4,000.00 200.00 -3,000.00
160.0000
3,200.00

SURFACING

240.0000
3 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

30.0000 TON 380.00 % 45.0000 -10.00 %

7,200.00 5,700.00 1,350.00 -150.00
50.0000
1,500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

28.0000
4 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

276.0000 S.Y. 40.00 % 60.0000 200.00 %

7,728.00 2,208.00 16,560.00 11,040.00
20.0000
5,520.00

250.0000
5 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

130.0000 TON -16.67 % 350.0000 16.67 %

32,500.00 -6,500.00 45,500.00 6,500.00
300.0000
39,000.00

6 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

251.00 251.00251.00

250.0000
7 HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

20.0000 TON 0.00 % 300.0000 20.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 1,000.00
250.0000
5,000.00

8 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
9 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -23.33 % -16.67 %

2,300.00 -700.00 2,500.00 -500.003,000.00

50.0000
10 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

35.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % 30.0000 0.00 %

1,750.00 700.00 1,050.00 0.00
30.0000
1,050.00

4.0000
11 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

740.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

2,960.00 -740.00 3,700.00 0.00
5.0000

3,700.00

10.0000
12 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

200.0000 L.F. 11.11 % 20.0000 122.22 %

2,000.00 200.00 4,000.00 2,200.00
9.0000

1,800.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000
13 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

25.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 50.0000 -16.67 %

1,000.00 -500.00 1,250.00 -250.00
60.0000
1,500.00

900.0000
14 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -80.00 % 1,100.0000 -75.56 %

900.00 -3,600.00 1,100.00 -3,400.00
4,500.0000
4,500.00

3,500.0000
15 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

1.0000 EACH 133.33 % 4,200.0000 180.00 %

3,500.00 2,000.00 4,200.00 2,700.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00

4.0000
16 PAINT LINE 

1320.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 4.7500 137.50 %

5,280.00 2,640.00 6,270.00 3,630.00
2.0000

2,640.00

104.0000
17 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 642.86 % 125.0000 792.86 %

416.00 360.00 500.00 444.00
14.0000
56.00

76,000.0000
18 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.0800 MI. 90.00 % 91,000.0000 127.50 %

6,080.00 2,880.00 7,280.00 4,080.00
40,000.0000

3,200.00
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TRAFFIC

1.0000
19 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

440.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 0.1000 -95.00 %

440.00 -440.00 44.00 -836.00
2.0000
880.00

20 ITS WEIGH IN MOTION SYSTEM
L.S. -5.45 % 71.52 %

156,015.00 -8,985.00 283,000.00 118,000.00165,000.00
21 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -23.05 % 29.33 %

57,715.00 -17,285.00 97,000.00 22,000.0075,000.00

50.0000
22 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

48.0000 S.F. 42.86 % 60.0000 71.43 %

2,400.00 720.00 2,880.00 1,200.00
35.0000
1,680.00

OTHER ITEMS
23 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00
24 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
25 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
26 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
27 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -40.00 % -60.00 %

1,500.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 -1,500.002,500.00

$329,848.00 -7.87% $528,637.00 47.65% $0.00$358,026.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$329,848.00 $528,637.00BASE TOTAL -7.87% 47.65%$358,026.90


